Yale NR/NDR-DA reach trucks com-
bine the latest technology with improved
performance to effectively meet the
demands of high density warehousing.
Operator's compartment features a
new movement forward in ergonomic
design. The NR/NDR-DA offers two (2)
operator compartments, the side-stance

l
1 Manufacturer Manufacturer’s Name Yale
2 Model Designation Manufacturer’s Model Designation NR035DA
3 Model Configuration Wheel Base Designation ² SWB
4 Rated Capacity Load Capacity lbs. 3500  (1588)
5 Load Center Distance in. 24  (610)
6 Power type Electric, Diesel, LPG Electric - 24 volt
7 Operator type Pedestrian, Stand, Seated Rider Stand
8 Tire type Load / Caster / Drive Poly / Poly / Rubber
9 Wheels (x = driven) Load / Drive 4 / 2 (1x)
W
T.
10 Truck Weight without Battery (approximate) lbs. 4950
11
Axle Loading - Front / Rear with Assembly Retracted
Front Rear
12 Static with Rated Load and Max. Wt. Battery lbs. 6750 3800
D
im
e
ns
ions
13
Mast Triplex Hi-Vis
Standard Lift (Max Fork Height) in. (mm)
See Mast Table
14 Standard Mast Lowered (OALH) in. (mm)
15 Freelift (Max Fork Height) in. (mm)
16 Standard Mast Extended w/ LBR in. (mm)
17 Top of OHG in. (mm)
18 Operator Clearance in. (mm)
19 Carriage Tilt Angle (forward / back) degrees ° 3° Fwd / 4° Back
20 Forks Standard (length x width x thickness) in. 1.60 x 3.9 x 42
21 Headlength to Face of Forks ¹ All - Battery Compartments in. See Mast Table
22 Outrigger ID in. 34”- 49” (1” increments)
23 Battery Compartment Size - Length x Width x Height
12.5” Battery Compartment in. 39.0 x 12.5 x 31.5
14.5” Battery Compartment in. 39.0 x 14.5 x 31.5
16.5” Battery Compartment in. 39.0 x 16.5 x 31.5
24 Turning Radius - Minimum Outside ¹
12.5” Battery Compartment in. 65.74
14.5” Battery Compartment in. 65.74
16.5” Battery Compartment in. 67.74
25 Aisle Width - Zero Clearance - Right Angle Stack ¹ see chart See “RAS” Table
P
e
rformanc
e
26 Stability - Comply with ANSI * Yes
28
Travel Speed
Rearward (chasis first) - Empty / Rated Load mph 6.5/6.5
29 Forward ( forks first) - Empty / Rated Load mph 6.5/6.5
31
Lift Speed
Empty ft/min 60
32 2000 ft/min 46
33 3000 ft/min 43
34 3500 ft/min 40
35 4000 ft/min N/A
36 4500 ft/min N/A
37
Lowering Speeds  - Standard / Optional
Empty ft/min 85
38 Rated Load ft/min 85
W
h